
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

NEWNAN DIVISION  
  

IN RE:     : CHAPTER 11 
      : 
AFH AIR PROS, LLC, et. al.,  : CASE NO. 25-10356-PMB 
      :      
 DEBTORS.    : (Jointly Administered) 
 

APPOINTMENT AND NOTICE OFAPPOINTMENT OF COMMITTEE OF 
CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED CLAIMS 

 Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1102(a), the United States Trustee for Region 21 hereby 

appoints the creditors listed on the attached Exhibit “A” to serve on the Committee of 

Creditors Holding Unsecured Claims in the above-captioned case.  

 

MARY IDA TOWNSON 
       UNITED STATES TRUSTEE,  

REGION 21 
 

s/ Jonathan S. Adams 
       Jonathan S. Adams 
       Georgia Bar No. 979073 
       Office of the United States Trustee 
       362 Richard B. Russell Building 
       75 Ted Turner Drive, S.W. 
       Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
       (404) 331-4438 
       Jonathan.S.Adams@usdoj.gov 
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EXHIBIT A 

Chadwich Jay Setchell 
   
  16148 Lakeside Drive 
  Loxley, AL 36551 
  251-404-5814 
  Chadrick2768@gmail.com   
 
 Thomas Loper, Esq. 
 Loper Law, LLC 
 452 Government Street, Suite E 
 Mobile, AL 36602 
 251-288-8308 
 tloper@lperlawllc.com  

  
Despedida Holdings, Inc.  
   
  Jose F. Ramirez 
  19033 S.E. Jupiter River Road 
  Jupiter, FL 33426  
  
  Gus H. Small, Esq. 
  Small Herrin, LLP 
  100 Galleria Parkway, Ste. 350 
  Atlanta, GA 30339 
  770-881-8281 
  gsmall@smallherrin.com   
  
 William E. Pruitt, Esq. 
 2475 Mercer Ave., Ste. 101 
 West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
 561-655-8080 
 wep@pruittpruittlaw.com  
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HVAC Success, Inc. 
 
  Kurt Denninghoft 
  1617 S.E. 15th Street, #306 
  Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 
 kurt@hvacsuccess.com  
 
Jack Denton  
 
  Jack Denton 
  C/O Brian E. Hefner, Esq., Collin J. Earl, Esq.  

Earl & Earl, PLLC 
  4565 Hilton Parkway 
  Suite 228 
  Colorado Springs, CO 80907 
  719-900-2500 
  brian@earlandearl.com  
  collin@earlandearl.com    
  
 
Jeffrey D. Tauzin 
  
  238 Hermitage Loop 
  Houma, LA 70360 
  985-688-7044 
  jeffdtauzin@gmail.com    
  
  Mark A. Mintz, Esq. 
  Jones Walker, LLP 
  811 Main St., Ste. 2900 
  Houston, TX 77002 
  713-437-1853 
  mmintz@joneswalker.com  
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LaGrange Air Force Heating & Air, LLC 
 
 Robert Blalock 
 2561 Hammett Road 
 Hogansville, GA 30230 
 678-378-9898 
 danblalock@yahoo.com  
 
 Steve Balasiano, Esq. 
 6701 Bay Parkway, 3rd Flr. 
 Brooklyn, NY 11204 
 steven@balasianolaw.com 
 
 Geoffrey Boylston, Esq. 
 1925 Lovering Ave. 
 Wilmington, DE 19806 
 gboylston@gfmlaw.com  
 
West Georgia Indoor Comfort, LLC 
 
 William Jones 
 100 Corporate Park E Ct. 
 LaGrange, Georgia 30241 
 706-668-7415 
 Jones.William2208@gmail.com  
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Certificate of Service 
 
 This is to certify that I have on March 31, 2025, electronically filed the foregoing 
Appointment and Notice of Appointment of Committee of Creditors Holding Unsecured 
Claims using the Bankruptcy Court’s Electronic Case Filing program, and served as 
followed by electronic mail: 
 
Chadrick2768@gmail.com   
tloper@lperlawllc.com  
gsmall@smallherrin.com 
wep@pruittpruittlaw.com 
kurt@hvacsuccess.com 
arian@olympusguardian.com  
brian@earlandearl.com  
collin@earlandearl.com 
jeffdtauzin@gmail.com 
mmintz@joneswalker.com 
danblalock@yahoo.com 
steven@balasianolaw.com 
gboylston@gfmlaw.com 
Jones.William2208@gmail.com 
 
 
 

s/ Jonathan S. Adams 
       Jonathan S. Adams 
       Georgia Bar No. 979073 
       Office of the United States Trustee 
       362 Richard B. Russell Building 
       75 Ted Turner Drive, S.W. 
       Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
       (404) 331-4438 
       Jonathan.S.Adams@usdoj.gov 
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